
Por.
Pl.

S.B. 
S.N. Ime i prezime Zemlja Kl. Vozilo Klub Vrijeme 

Time
Zaost. 
Gap

UK. 
Dif.

1 194  Lionel Regal F E2-3000  Reynard 0IL
 Equipe 
Regal

2:18,254 0,000 0,000 

2 188  Milan Svoboda CZ E2-2000  Dallara STV302
 CZECH 
National 
Team

2:21,344 3,090 3,090 

3 195  Laszlo Szasz H E2-3000  Reynard-Zytek F 3000
 Szasz 
Motorsport

2:22,418 1,074 4,164 

4 198  Otakar Kramsky CZ E2-3000  Reynard K08
 CZECH 
National 
Team

2:23,677 1,259 5,423 

5 196  Renzo Napione I E2-3000  Reynard F3000
 Renzo 
Napione

2:25,361 1,684 7,107 

6 199  Jaroslav Krajči SK E2-3000  Reynard F 3000
 Jaroslav 
Krajči

2:25,681 0,320 7,427 

7 182  Lanfranco Evans I CN-3000  Osella PA 20 S  Evans 
Lanfranco

2:30,604 4,923 12,350 

8 200  Marjan Smrdelj SLO E2-3000  Lola Zytec  AK Lamko 2:35,837 5,233 17,583 

9 183  Riccardo Ala HR CN-3000  Sighinolfi BMW
 AMK Skok 
Racing

2:36,740 0,903 18,486 

10 189  Gilles Saintmard B E2-2000  Dallara 393 F3
 Narchin 
Automobile 
Club

2:37,168 0,428 18,914 

11 177  Leonardo Isolani I GT+3000 Ferrari 360 NGT
 Isolani 
Racing 
Team

2:41,236 4,068 22,982 

12 74  Milan Bubnič SLO E1+3000  Lancia Delta HF 
Integrale

 AMD Auto 
Imos

2:44,936 3,700 26,682 

13 168  Vaclav Janik CZ A+3000  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 
VIII

 CZECH 
National 
Team

2:45,136 0,200 26,882 

14 47  Robert Bradarić HR E1-2000  Vauxh Vectra  AMK Solin 2:45,763 0,627 27,509 

15 44  Niko Pulić HR E1+3000  Smart Turbo
 AK 
Dubrovnik 
Racing

2:47,600 1,837 29,346 

16 136  Valter Nežić HR N+3000  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 
IX

 AK Buzet 
Autosport

2:49,654 2,054 31,400 

17 192  Rajko Vlah HR E2-2000  Opel Lotus
 AMD 
Matulji 
Racing

2:49,673 0,019 31,419 

18 135  Rudi Bicciato I N+3000
 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 
IX

 Rudi 
Bicciato

2:50,380 0,707 32,126 

19 94  Bernard Forel F D2-1600  Formula Renault  Bernard 
Forel

2:51,065 0,685 32,811 

20 72  Boris Durlen HR E1+3000
 Ford Escort RS 
Cosworth

 AK 
Dubrava 2:51,097 0,032 32,843 

21 52  Yanick Bodson B E1-2000  VW Golf  Ardenne 2:51,418 0,321 33,164 



22 46  Branko Krstulović HR E1-2000  Opel Vectra
 AK Split 
Motorsport

2:52,300 0,882 34,046 

23 48  Kristijan Marinić HR E1-2000  VW Golf GTI
 AK Pula-
Rovinj

2:52,723 0,423 34,469 

24 114  Aleš Prek SLO N-2000  Honda Civic Type R  AK 
Olimpija

2:54,045 1,322 35,791 

25 63  Dejan Dimitrijević HR E1-3000  VW Golf IV  AK 
Dubrava

2:54,496 0,451 36,242 

26 190  Branimir Radić HR E2-2000  Formula VW 2002
 AMD 
Zrinski 
Čabar

2:55,461 0,965 37,207 

27 157  Ivan Černeha HR A-2000  Honda Civic Type R
 AMD 
Zrinski 
Čabar

2:55,681 0,220 37,427 

28 134  Jiri Voves CZ N+3000  Subaru Impreza
 CZECH 
National 
Team

2:55,884 0,203 37,630 

29 49  Mladen Šekoranja HR E1-2000  Škoda Felicia  AK Delta 2:56,948 1,064 38,694 

30 191  Igor Gauš HR E2-2000  Formula Opel Lotus
 AMD 
Zrinski 
Čabar

2:57,197 0,249 38,943 

31 42  Daniele Trani SLO E1-1600  Citroen AX sport
 AMTK 
Koper 2:57,872 0,675 39,618 

32 62  Gianfranco Muzio I E1-3000  Renault RS Maxi Turbo  Idem 2:57,994 0,122 39,740 

33 117  Tomislav Šepić HR N-2000  Renault Clio 2.0 sport  AK Rijeka 2:58,211 0,217 39,957 

34 120  Viliam Prodan HR N-2000  Honda Civic Type R  AK Buzet 
Autosport

2:58,536 0,325 40,282 

35 172  Martin Jerman CZ SP-2000  Alfa Romeo 147
 CZECH 
National 
Team

2:59,187 0,651 40,933 

36 148  Nikola Dobrila HR A-1600  Honda Civic 1.6
 Istra 
Racing 
Team

2:59,258 0,071 41,004 

37 37  Sebastijan Čepar HR E1-1600  Suzuki Cultus
 AMD 
Zrinski 
Čabar

2:59,395 0,137 41,141 

38 170  Petr Vojaček CZ SP-2000  Alfa Romeo 147
 CZECH 
National 
Team

2:59,498 0,103 41,244 

39 149  Marin Petrić HR A-1600  Citroen C2 R2  AK Rijeka 2:59,911 0,413 41,657 

40 171  Roman Holoch CZ SP-2000  Alfa Romeo 147 SP
 Peter 
Žižkovsky 3:00,102 0,191 41,848 

41 76  Dujko Grčić HR E1+3000
 Lancia Delta HF 
Integrale

 AK Buzet 
Autosport

3:00,169 0,067 41,915 

42 34  Dejan Kopajtić HR E1-1600  Zastava Yugo  AK Rijeka 3:00,289 0,120 42,035 

43 86  Oskar Kral CZ C1-1300  Škoda 130 RS  CZECH 
National 

3:01,569 1,280 43,315 



Team

44 121  Davor Domazet BiH N-2000  Honda Integra R
 AMK Pro 
sport 
Sarajevo

3:01,750 0,181 43,496 

45 105  Lucio Stolli I N-1600  Honda Civic VTI
 VI 
Motosport 3:03,646 1,896 45,392 

46 175  Karel Patočka CZ SP-2000  Peugeot 306
 DEKRA 
RACING 
TEAM

3:03,707 0,061 45,453 

47 173  Lukaš Vojaček CZ SP-2000  Opel Astra OPC
 Dekra 
Racing 
team

3:03,722 0,015 45,468 

48 35  Lino Pauletić HR E1-1600  Peugeot 205 SX
 Istra 
Racing 
Team

3:03,748 0,026 45,494 

49 140  Manuel Kodelja HR A-1400  Suzuki Swift GTI
 AK Buzet 
Autosport

3:04,672 0,924 46,418 

50 156  Matija Čelhar HR A-2000  Škoda Octavia 1.8 GLX
 AMD 
Matulji 
Racing

3:04,836 0,164 46,582 

51 153  Denis Močibob HR A-2000  Peugeot 306 GTI
 AMD 
Zrinski 
Čabar

3:05,654 0,818 47,400 

52 158  Milan Brozinić HR A-2000  VW Golf IV 20V  AK Klek 3:05,758 0,104 47,504 

53 29  Željko Hitrec HR E1-1400  Škoda Felicia
 AMD 
Zrinski 
Čabar

3:06,044 0,286 47,790 

54 159  Vedran Drndić HR A-2000  Renault Clio 16 S
 Istra 
Racing 
Team

3:07,977 1,933 49,723 

55 26  Nenad Draganić HR E1-1400  Suzuki Swift 1.3  AK Pula-
Rovinj

3:08,167 0,190 49,913 

56 155  Boris Štrkalj HR A-2000  Opel Calibra
 AMK 
Mihovil 
Šibenik

3:08,433 0,266 50,179 

57 67  Petar Fable HR E1-3000  Fiat Uno 1.6 Turbo
 AK Pula-
Rovinj

3:08,621 0,188 50,367 

58 41  Bakir Hadžić BiH E1-1600  Honda Civic  AK Hota 
Racing

3:08,730 0,109 50,476 

59 119  Muhamedali Maksuti HR N-2000  Renault Clio 2.0 sport
 Istra 
Racing 
Team

3:09,070 0,340 50,816 

60 30  Bojan Krota HR E1-1400  Peugeot 106 Rally  AK Buzet 
Autosport

3:09,415 0,345 51,161 

61 18  Denis Sandalj HR E1-1150  Zastava 750 S PRO  AMK Buzet 3:09,931 0,516 51,677 

62 55  Jurica Majić HR E1-2000  VW Golf GTI 16V  AK Klek 3:10,156 0,225 51,902 

63 54  Dionello Vidalli HR E1-2000  VW Golf  AK Pula- 3:10,230 0,074 51,976 



Rovinj

64 89  August Gratzer A C2-2000  Lancia Beta Coupe
 August 
Gratzer

3:10,629 0,399 52,375 

65 38  Igor Janko HR E1-1600  Zastava Yugo  AMK Skok 
Racing

3:10,796 0,167 52,542 

66 25  Mario Delmoro HR E1-1400  Fiat Ritmo 65  AK Pula-
Rovinj

3:11,264 0,468 53,010 

67 64  Zoran Grabović HR E1-3000  Opel Kadett GT/E 16V  AK Rijeka 3:11,605 0,341 53,351 

68 111  Alfio Štoković HR N-1600  Peugeot 106 Rally
 AK Buzet 
Autosport

3:12,422 0,817 54,168 

69 66  Zdenko Cutvarić HR E1-3000  Opel Astra GT/C  AK Rijeka 3:12,543 0,121 54,289 

70 36  Denis Nišević HR E1-1600  Zastava Yugo  SB Auto 
sport

3:12,600 0,057 54,346 

71 161  Marin Čohar HR A-2000  Renault Clio Williams  AK Rijeka 3:12,993 0,393 54,739 

72 109  Saša Černeka HR N-1600  Peugeot 106 Rally
 AK Buzet 
Autosport

3:13,055 0,062 54,801 

73 97  Kristijan Koraca HR N-1400  Peugeot 106 Rally
 Istra 
Racing 
Team

3:14,712 1,657 56,458 

74 103  Goran Dojčinović BiH N-1400  Peugeot 106 XSI
 AMRC 
Fortuna

3:14,959 0,247 56,705 

75 110  Sandro Miskić HR N-1600  Peugeot 106 Rally 1.6
 Istra 
Racing 
Team

3:15,009 0,050 56,755 

76 98  Darko Ladavac HR N-1400  Peugeot 106 Rally
 Istra 
Racing 
Team

3:15,787 0,778 57,533 

77 102  Enver Prodan HR N-1400  Peugeot 106 1.3  AK 
Dubrava

3:15,906 0,119 57,652 

78 107  Toni Delbianco HR N-1600  Citroen Saxo
 AK Pula-
Rovinj 3:16,001 0,095 57,747 

79 116  Goran Sertić HR N-2000  Renault Clio sport
 SB Auto 
sport

3:16,509 0,508 58,255 

80 141  Miroslav Ujdenica HR A-1400  Suzuki Swift 1.3  AK Klek 3:17,013 0,504 58,759 

81 204  Vilko Kustec HR Kup  VW Polo Castrol Pirelli 
Cup

 AMD 
Zanatlija

3:17,474 0,461 59,220 

82 201  Ivan Pokos HR Kup  VW Polo Castrol Pirelli 
Cup

 AK Speedy 3:17,656 0,182 59,402 

83 213  Domagoj Pereković HR Kup
 VW Polo Castrol Pirelli 
Cup

 AMK Sveti 
Ivan Zelina 3:17,705 0,049 59,451 

84 203  Marko Sitarić HR Kup
 VW Polo Castrol Pirelli 
Cup

 KK 
Koprivnica

3:17,741 0,036 59,487 

85 212  Martino Bradarić HR Kup
 VW Polo Castrol Pirelli 
Cup

 AMK Solin 3:18,318 0,577 1:00,064 

86 40  Miroslav Poljak HR E1-1600  Citroen AX  AMK Buzet 3:18,543 0,225 1:00,289 

 VW Polo Castrol Pirelli  AK Split 



87 207  Robert Nikpalj HR Kup Cup Motorsport 3:18,552 0,009 1:00,298 

88 53  Sanjin Soldatić HR E1-2000  VW Golf  AK Rijeka 3:19,112 0,560 1:00,858 

89 143  Denis Savič SLO A-1400  Rover MG ZR-105  AMTK 
Koper

3:19,290 0,178 1:01,036 

90 129  Željko Kelečić HR N-3000  Fiat Uno 1.4 Turbo
 AK 
Dubrava 3:20,355 1,065 1:02,101 

91 3  Marko Šnidaršić HR 21  Škoda Felicia 1.3 Lxi
 AK 
Dubrava 3:20,762 0,407 1:02,508 

92 295  Marino Matijašić HR Kup
 VW Polo Castrol Pirelli 
Cup

 ASK 
Kastavac

3:20,904 0,142 1:02,650 

93 108  Ozren Vitezica HR N-1600  Peugeot 106
 AMD 
Matulji 
Racing

3:20,923 0,019 1:02,669 

94 219  Filip Magdić HR Kup
 VW Polo Castrol Pirelli 
Cup

 AK Info 
Kart

3:21,182 0,259 1:02,928 

95 293  Đivo Franić HR Kup
 VW Polo Castrol Pirelli 
Cup

 AK 
Dubrovnik 
Racing

3:21,585 0,403 1:03,331 

96 27  Sergio Miščenić HR E1-1400  Peugeot 106 XSI
 AMD 
Zrinski 
Čabar

3:21,672 0,087 1:03,418 

97 146  Paulo Petretić HR A-1400  Suzuki Swift
 AMD 
Matulji 
Racing

3:22,913 1,241 1:04,659 

98 2  Boris Belamarić HR 21  Škoda Felicia
 AMK 
"Mihovil" 
Šibenik

3:22,969 0,056 1:04,715 

99 8  Filip Valjan HR 22  Škoda Fabia 1.4
 AMD 
Zrinski 
Čabar

3:23,174 0,205 1:04,920 

100 214  Goran Drndak HR Kup
 VW Polo Castrol Pirelli 
Cup  AK Speedy 3:23,741 0,567 1:05,487 

101 57  Karlo Vučić HR E1-2000  Renault Clio 2.0
 AK 
Dubrava 3:24,015 0,274 1:05,761 

102 10  Goran Rajčić HR 22  Škoda Fabia 1.4 MPi  SAK Split 3:24,915 0,900 1:06,661 

103 59  Sanja Šćulac HR E1-1600  Honda Civic CRX
 AK Buzet 
Autosport

3:24,973 0,058 1:06,719 

104 1  Dario Šamec HR 21  Škoda Felicia
 AMD 
Matulji 
Racing

3:25,122 0,149 1:06,868 

105 90  Zlatko Brozović HR C2-2000  Opel Ascona
 Udruga 
Klakson

3:25,352 0,230 1:07,098 

106 131  Tomislav Mikulić HR N-3000  Fiat Uno 1.4 Turbo  AK 
Dubrava

3:25,843 0,491 1:07,589 

107 31  Branimir Kučko HR E1-1400  Škoda Favorit
 AMK 
Stubaki 3:26,275 0,432 1:08,021 

108 145  Kristijan Leitner HR A-1400  Škoda Felicia 1.3 Lxi
 AMK 
Stubaki 3:27,419 1,144 1:09,165 



109 19  Vili Buršić HR E1-1150  Zastava 750
 AMK Skok 
Racing

3:27,529 0,110 1:09,275 

110 9  Robin Malinarić HR 22  Škoda Fabia 1.4
 AMD 
Matulji 
Racing

3:28,610 1,081 1:10,356 

111 83  Edi Dal Bianco I B2-1150  Abarth 1000 TC
 Edi Dal 
Bianco 3:29,473 0,863 1:11,219 

112 162  Ivan Kiršić HR E1-2000  Škoda Octavia
 AK Pula-
Rovinj

3:29,581 0,108 1:11,327 

113 23  Mario Barović HR E1-1150  Zastava Yugo 1.1
 AK Župa 
Dubrovačka

3:31,189 1,608 1:12,935 

114 101
 Pietro Da Rin 
Spaletta

I N-1400  MG ZR 105
 Pietro Da 
Rin 
Spaletta

3:31,229 0,040 1:12,975 

115 124  Anđelko Košec HR N-2000  Citroen Xsara VTS
 AMD 
Zanatlija

3:32,316 1,087 1:14,062 

116 13  Ivica Magdić HR 22  Škoda Fabia 1.4  AK Info 
Kart

3:33,420 1,104 1:15,166 

117 100  Roberto Martincich I N-1400  Peugeot 205 Rally 1.3
 Borett 
Team 
Motorsport

3:34,567 1,147 1:16,313 

118 16  Donald Milokanović HR E1-1150  Zastava 750
 AMK Skok 
Racing

3:35,554 0,987 1:17,300 

119 12  Mirna Ključariček HR 22  Škoda Fabia 1.4  AK Delta 3:37,898 2,344 1:19,644 

120 81  Guido Belli I A3-1300  Lancia Fulvia-Zagato  Guido Belli 3:38,450 0,552 1:20,196 

121 87  Igor Kotlušek SLO C1-1300
 Autobianchi A-112 
Abarth

 AD-
Studenec

3:39,896 1,446 1:21,642 

122 11  Nikola Rožić HR 22  Škoda Fabia 1.4
 AMK 
Trogir

3:42,697 2,801 1:24,443 

123 32  Vlado Krivec SLO E1-1400  Peugeot 205 Rally  AK V-
RACING

3:44,320 1,623 1:26,066 

124 22  Mikele Vižintin HR E1-1150
 Autobianchi A-112 
Abarth

 AMK Skok 
Racing 3:45,323 1,003 1:27,069 

125 77  David Damianich HR E1+3000  VW Golf
 AK Pula-
Rovinj 3:51,895 6,572 1:33,641 

126 106  Tomislav Muhvić HR N-1600  Peugeot 106
 AK Pula-
Rovinj

4:14,115 22,220 1:55,861 

127 303  Elvis Kljun HR TUR  OPEL GT 1.9
 AMD 
Matulji 
Racing

6:59,721 2:45,606 4:41,467 

128 304  Renco Jurić HR TUR  Zastava 1100  AMK Buzet 7:00,033 0,312 4:41,779 

129 301  Leopold Ilinić HR TUR  Ford Escort  AK Rijeka 7:00,570 0,537 4:42,316 

130 302  Josip Mušanović HR TUR  Fiat 1100 R  AK Rijeka 7:01,422 0,852 4:43,168 

131 17  Daniel Šarić HR E1-1150  Autobianchi A-112
 AK Pula-
Rovinj 8:34,552 1:33,130 6:16,298 

132 75  Suad Hota BiH E1+3000
 Lancia Delta HF 
Integrale

 AK Hota 
Racing

odustao -------- -------- 



133 88  Želimir Popović HR C1-1300  Fiat 127
 AK Pula-
Rovinj

odustao -------- -------- 

134 160  Vedran Radović HR A-2000  Škoda Octavia GLX
 AK Buzet 
Autosport

odustao -------- -------- 

135 197  Fausto Bormolini I E2-3000  Reynard F3000  Fausto 
Bormolini

odustao -------- -------- 

136 296  Igor Črnac HR Kup  VW Polo Castrol Pirelli 
Cup

 AK Rijeka odustao -------- -------- 

137 99  Boris Seccareccia HR N-1400  Peugeot 106 Rally
 AMD 
Opatija odustao -------- -------- 

138 4  Ivica Radić HR 21  Škoda Felicia
 AMK 
“Mihovil” 
Šibenik

odustao -------- -------- 

139 130  Igor Cosseto HR N-3000  Mercedes Benz 190 E
 AMD 
Zanatlija odustao -------- -------- 

140 39  Ivan Jaranović HR E1-1600  VW Golf 16V  AK Rijeka odustao -------- -------- 

141 174  Gabriela Jermanova CZ SP-2000  Opel Astra OPC
 Dekra 
Racing 
team

odustao -------- -------- 

142 56  Maro Franić HR E1-2000  Opel Kadett
 AK 
Dubrovnik 
Racing

odustao -------- -------- 

143 118  Danijel Vitezica HR N-2000  Ford Focus 2.0 16V
 AMD 
Matulji 
Racing

odustao -------- -------- 

144 50  Mladen Sigurnjak HR E1-2000  Škoda Octavia
 AMD 
Matulji 
Racing

odustao -------- -------- 

145 28  Renato Jaketić HR E1-1400  Fiat Ritmo  AK Klek odustao -------- -------- 

146 43  Krste Trajkovski MK E1-1600  Fiat Ritmo
 AF 
Makedonija

odustao -------- -------- 

147 73  Igor Krišto HR E1+3000  Opel Corsa  AK Rijeka odustao -------- -------- 

148 294  Nenad Kolman HR Kup  VW Polo Castrol Pirelli 
Cup

 AK 
Dubrava

odustao -------- -------- 


